- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1315 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, delete line 18 and insert "the product is certified as meeting the specification,
- 1.3 <u>in compliance with the provisions of subdivision 2a.</u>"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 15, delete "<u>compostable</u>"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 18, before "<u>compostable</u>" insert "<u>biodegradable</u>" or
- 1.6 Page 2, lines 19 and 25, delete "<u>2</u>" and insert "<u>1 or 2</u>, as applicable"